
#1 Girls 4 x 800m Relay

Pl Team Time Note
1 Dillard (A) 9:36.84

2 Boyd Anderson (A) 11:32.26

3 Taravella (A) 11:33.21

4 Plantation (A) 11:39.27

5 Piper (A) 11:55.46

#2 Boys 4 x 800m Relay

Pl Team Time Note
1 Dillard (A) 8:10.71

2 Taravella (A) 8:12.91

3 Boyd Anderson (A) 8:24.88

4 Northeast (OP) (A) 8:37.25

5 Fort Lauderdale (A) 8:37.97

6 Piper (A) 8:49.69

7 Plantation (A) 9:11.72

8 Cardinal Gibbons (A) 9:36.38

#3 Girls 100m Hurdles

Wind:  (+0.0)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 Akerah JONES SR Cardinal Gibbons 14.84

2 Alexia REID SO Dillard 15.10

3 Aniyah MOSLEY SR Cardinal Gibbons 15.61

4 Widlife VERMILUS SR Dillard 15.82

5 Riana WILFORD JR Dillard 17.03

6 Abigail POWELL SO Boyd Anderson 20.26

7 Gedline CHEVELON JR Boyd Anderson 21.26

#4 Boys 110m Hurdles

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Malik CLARKE SR Northeast (OP) 14.84  (–2.5) 1(1)

2 Thomas SMITH SR Fort Lauderdale 15.02  (–2.5) 1(2)

3 Meshack BAPTISTE JR Boyd Anderson 15.16  (–2.5) 1(3)

4 Josiah PRESENDOR SR Fort Lauderdale 15.46  (–2.5) 1(4)

5 Josiah CARTER SR Plantation 15.54  (–2.5) 1(5)

6 David BROWN JR Fort Lauderdale 16.29  (–2.5) 1(6)

7 Darren HEWITT SR Northeast (OP) 16.54  (–2.5) 1(7)

8 Sebastian MERRARO SO Taravella 16.74  (–2.5) 1(8)

9 Timmerick BIVENS JR Boyd Anderson 16.76   (NW) 2(1)

10 Andrey KUZMENKO SO Plantation 17.45   (NW) 2(2)

11 Bernard JOACHIM JR Northeast (OP) 18.21   (NW) 2(3)

12 Dakotah JOHNSON SR Plantation 18.74   (NW) 2(4)

13 Antonio FEACHER JR Cardinal Gibbons 18.87   (NW) 2(5)

14 Trevon LANEAU-DESIR FR Boyd Anderson 19.93   (NW) 2(6)
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#4 Boys 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
15 Marvens DORCENT SO Northeast (OP) 21.12   (NW) 2(7)

Joshua FREEMAN JR Plantation DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (–2.5)

1 Malik CLARKE SR Northeast (OP) 14.84

2 Thomas SMITH SR Fort Lauderdale 15.02

3 Meshack BAPTISTE JR Boyd Anderson 15.16

4 Josiah PRESENDOR SR Fort Lauderdale 15.46

5 Josiah CARTER SR Plantation 15.54

6 David BROWN JR Fort Lauderdale 16.29

7 Darren HEWITT SR Northeast (OP) 16.54

8 Sebastian MERRARO SO Taravella 16.74

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Timmerick BIVENS JR Boyd Anderson 16.76

2 Andrey KUZMENKO SO Plantation 17.45

3 Bernard JOACHIM JR Northeast (OP) 18.21

4 Dakotah JOHNSON SR Plantation 18.74

5 Antonio FEACHER JR Cardinal Gibbons 18.87

6 Trevon LANEAU-DESIR FR Boyd Anderson 19.93

7 Marvens DORCENT SO Northeast (OP) 21.12

Joshua FREEMAN JR Plantation DNS

#5 Girls 100 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Jade BROWN SR Taravella 12.05  (–2.2) 1(1)

2 Ajah ARSCOTTT JR Taravella 12.36  (–2.2) 1(2)

3 Amaya SPENCE SR Northeast (OP) 12.64  (–2.2) 1(3)

4 Ashley SHAW SR Northeast (OP) 12.67  (–2.2) 1(4)

5 Patchnalie COMPERE SO Northeast (OP) 12.73  (–2.1) 2(1)

6 Nyla DAVIS SO Cardinal Gibbons 12.77  (–2.1) 2(2)

7 Jakayla MCKENNIE 8 Dillard 12.86  (–2.2) 1(5)

8 Soleil GUIRAND SO Fort Lauderdale 12.87  (–2.1) 2(3)

9 Joy GIVENS SR Fort Lauderdale 13.01  (–2.1) 2(4)

10 Dominique WILSON SR Fort Lauderdale 13.03  (–2.2) 1(6)

11 Princess WEBB SO Dillard 13.08 13.075  (–2.1) 2(5)

12 Aleah MARRIOTT SO Taravella 13.08 13.077  (–2.2) 1(7)

13 Jade THOMPSON-PARKER JR Northeast (OP) 13.09  (–2.1) 2(6)

14 aylannah BAKER JR Dillard 13.11 13.105  (–2.2) 1(8)

15 Raelyn BINNS FR Cardinal Gibbons 13.11 13.110  (–2.2) 3(1)

16 Angelica FEVOY FR Plantation 13.12  (–2.2) 3(2)

17 Wynter FOSTER FR Plantation 13.40  (–1.2) 4(1)

18 Desiree ADAMS FR Piper 13.42  (–2.2) 3(3)

19 Rayanna WILSON JR Piper 13.51 13.501  (–2.2) 3(4)

20 Genesis TAYLOR SO Boyd Anderson 13.51  (–2.2) 3(5)
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#5 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
21 Alani WILLIAMS SO Fort Lauderdale 13.66  (–2.2) 3(6)

22 Na'Ciyah NICOLAS FR Plantation 13.67  (–1.2) 4(2)

23 Telissa ROBINSON FR Boyd Anderson 13.69  (–1.2) 4(3)

24 Raquel ARNE SO Taravella 14.38  (–1.2) 4(4)

25 Jade WOODEN FR Cardinal Gibbons 14.91  (–1.2) 4(5)

26 Rishannia RICHARDS SO Piper 16.17  (–1.2) 4(6)

Jaida TOMLINSON SO Boyd Anderson DNF 4

Jakyra EVANS JR Plantation DNS 2

Daqaeshie STOKES SR Boyd Anderson DNS 3

Venus BROWN SO Piper DNS 3

Samara BRUCE JR Dillard DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (–2.2)

1 Jade BROWN SR Taravella 12.05

2 Ajah ARSCOTTT JR Taravella 12.36

3 Amaya SPENCE SR Northeast (OP) 12.64

4 Ashley SHAW SR Northeast (OP) 12.67

5 Jakayla MCKENNIE 8 Dillard 12.86

6 Dominique WILSON SR Fort Lauderdale 13.03

7 Aleah MARRIOTT SO Taravella 13.08 13.077

8 aylannah BAKER JR Dillard 13.11 13.105

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (–2.1)

1 Patchnalie COMPERE SO Northeast (OP) 12.73

2 Nyla DAVIS SO Cardinal Gibbons 12.77

3 Soleil GUIRAND SO Fort Lauderdale 12.87

4 Joy GIVENS SR Fort Lauderdale 13.01

5 Princess WEBB SO Dillard 13.08 13.075

6 Jade THOMPSON-PARKER JR Northeast (OP) 13.09

Jakyra EVANS JR Plantation DNS

Samara BRUCE JR Dillard DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (–2.2)

1 Raelyn BINNS FR Cardinal Gibbons 13.11 13.110

2 Angelica FEVOY FR Plantation 13.12

3 Desiree ADAMS FR Piper 13.42

4 Rayanna WILSON JR Piper 13.51 13.501

5 Genesis TAYLOR SO Boyd Anderson 13.51

6 Alani WILLIAMS SO Fort Lauderdale 13.66

Daqaeshie STOKES SR Boyd Anderson DNS

Venus BROWN SO Piper DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (–1.2)

1 Wynter FOSTER FR Plantation 13.40

2 Na'Ciyah NICOLAS FR Plantation 13.67

3 Telissa ROBINSON FR Boyd Anderson 13.69

4 Raquel ARNE SO Taravella 14.38
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#5 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
5 Jade WOODEN FR Cardinal Gibbons 14.91

6 Rishannia RICHARDS SO Piper 16.17

Jaida TOMLINSON SO Boyd Anderson DNF

#6 Boys 100 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Chris JOHNSON SR Dillard 10.85  (–2.2) 1(1)

2 Jamari HAYNES SR Plantation 11.08  (–2.2) 1(2)

3 Brian LANE JR Plantation 11.18  (–2.2) 1(3)

4 Justin WRIGHT JR Piper 11.21  (–2.2) 1(4)

5 Jermarri WATSON SR Fort Lauderdale 11.22 11.219  (–3.2) 2(1)

6 Zyrie STEWART-MCLAREN SO Piper 11.22  (–2.2) 1(5)

7 Xavier LUCAS JR Dillard 11.42  (–2.2) 1(6)

8 Patrick BOYD SR Fort Lauderdale 11.45  (–3.2) 2(2)

9 Logan ANDREWS SO Cardinal Gibbons 11.46  (–3.2) 2(3)

10 Cameron MACK SR Plantation 11.58  (–3.2) 2(4)

11 Nikai MCNEE SR Taravella 11.65  (–3.2) 2(5)

12 Eddrick SHORTER SR Northeast (OP) 11.67 11.668  (–0.7) 4(1)

13 Edward LOUIS JR Dillard 11.67  (–2.2) 1(7)

14 Ja'Michael BARNES JR Taravella 11.69  (–0.7) 4(2)

15 Kyle LANGLEY JR Boyd Anderson 11.70  (–3.2) 2(6)

16 Kavaughn STEWART JR Taravella 11.71  (–0.7) 4(3)

17 Tre'Mone DRISDOM SR Dillard 11.73 11.721  (–1.9) 3(1)

18 Kevin PEEPLES FR Fort Lauderdale 11.73 11.730  (–1.9) 3(2)

19 Jason WILLIAMS SR Northeast (OP) 11.74  (–1.9) 3(3)

20 Jhaim JOSEPH SR Boyd Anderson 11.76  (–3.2) 2(7)

21 Jalil BIVENS SR Boyd Anderson 11.78 11.771  (–0.7) 4(4)

22 Jeremiah CHALMERS JR Cardinal Gibbons 11.78 11.774  (–1.9) 3(4)

23 Trey ROBBINS-HALL SR Fort Lauderdale 11.80  (–2.2) 1(8)

24 Derrek COOPER FR Cardinal Gibbons 11.83  (–1.9) 3(5)

25 Thorevis WESLEY JR Taravella 11.85 11.841  (–0.7) 4(5)

26 Nathaniel MCCALLA FR Northeast (OP) 11.85 11.843  (–0.7) 4(6)

27 Donyo JOSEY SR Piper 12.02  (–3.2) 2(8)

28 Tavaris COUNCIL SR Plantation 12.08  (–1.9) 3(6)

29 Jamarcus PIERRE SO Cardinal Gibbons 12.19  (–1.9) 3(7)

30 Adonis CLARKE SO Northeast (OP) 12.35  (–0.7) 4(7)

31 Jordon HENRY SR Piper 12.46  (–1.9) 3(8)

32 Ricardo SAVOIX FR Boyd Anderson 14.62  (–0.7) 4(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (–2.2)

1 Chris JOHNSON SR Dillard 10.85

2 Jamari HAYNES SR Plantation 11.08

3 Brian LANE JR Plantation 11.18

4 Justin WRIGHT JR Piper 11.21

5 Zyrie STEWART-MCLAREN SO Piper 11.22
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#6 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
6 Xavier LUCAS JR Dillard 11.42

7 Edward LOUIS JR Dillard 11.67

8 Trey ROBBINS-HALL SR Fort Lauderdale 11.80

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (–3.2)

1 Jermarri WATSON SR Fort Lauderdale 11.22 11.219

2 Patrick BOYD SR Fort Lauderdale 11.45

3 Logan ANDREWS SO Cardinal Gibbons 11.46

4 Cameron MACK SR Plantation 11.58

5 Nikai MCNEE SR Taravella 11.65

6 Kyle LANGLEY JR Boyd Anderson 11.70

7 Jhaim JOSEPH SR Boyd Anderson 11.76

8 Donyo JOSEY SR Piper 12.02

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (–1.9)

1 Tre'Mone DRISDOM SR Dillard 11.73 11.721

2 Kevin PEEPLES FR Fort Lauderdale 11.73 11.730

3 Jason WILLIAMS SR Northeast (OP) 11.74

4 Jeremiah CHALMERS JR Cardinal Gibbons 11.78 11.774

5 Derrek COOPER FR Cardinal Gibbons 11.83

6 Tavaris COUNCIL SR Plantation 12.08

7 Jamarcus PIERRE SO Cardinal Gibbons 12.19

8 Jordon HENRY SR Piper 12.46

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (–0.7)

1 Eddrick SHORTER SR Northeast (OP) 11.67 11.668

2 Ja'Michael BARNES JR Taravella 11.69

3 Kavaughn STEWART JR Taravella 11.71

4 Jalil BIVENS SR Boyd Anderson 11.78 11.771

5 Thorevis WESLEY JR Taravella 11.85 11.841

6 Nathaniel MCCALLA FR Northeast (OP) 11.85 11.843

7 Adonis CLARKE SO Northeast (OP) 12.35

8 Ricardo SAVOIX FR Boyd Anderson 14.62

#7 Girls 1600 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 Christiana COLEMAN JR Dillard 5:23.33

2 Raquel EDWARDS JR Dillard 5:23.39

3 Jaliah GAMMAGE 8 Dillard 5:28.63

4 Emily BALDWIN SR Cardinal Gibbons 5:36.30

5 Peyton WILLIAMS 8 Dillard 5:39.74

6 Nicole MAYO SO Cardinal Gibbons 5:51.25

7 Astrid NILSSON FR Cardinal Gibbons 6:14.21

8 Mikayla BECKER SR Plantation 6:15.83

9 Natalie BECKER FR Plantation 6:15.84

10 Latoya GUERRIER FR Boyd Anderson 6:58.65

11 Sophia HUERKAMP JR Cardinal Gibbons 7:25.09

12 Nickayla HAMILTON SO Piper 7:29.75

13 Angelie MULET SO Piper 7:30.38

14 Camila LOPEZ SR Piper 7:37.20
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#8 Boys 1600 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 Joshua GAMMAGE SO Dillard 4:31.16

2 Carson DUNHAM SR Taravella 4:31.63

3 Zack ZIMMERMAN SR Fort Lauderdale 4:38.05

4 Dashon GILL JR Dillard 4:41.18

5 Mackenley BONAMY SO Boyd Anderson 4:44.38

6 Prince VALBRUN FR Northeast (OP) 4:52.85

7 Akeem BECKFORD SO Taravella 4:56.29

8 Carter MCCRARY SO Piper 4:56.85

9 Tyler ARMBRUSTER JR Cardinal Gibbons 5:01.83

10 Chris DORVIL SO Dillard 5:02.86

11 Luis GUTIERREZ SR Taravella 5:03.44

12 Tomas VIDOU FR Cardinal Gibbons 5:03.89

13 Jaylen AMOA SR Taravella 5:11.68

14 Arly GAILLARD SO Piper 5:16.05

15 James ORCES JR Cardinal Gibbons 5:23.40

16 Sean AUSTIN-CLARKE SO Boyd Anderson 5:23.99

17 Sebastian GIL SO Cardinal Gibbons 5:25.76

18 Anderson MARCELINE SO Boyd Anderson 5:31.36

19 Jonathan SENIOR SO Piper 5:32.50

20 Gregory GALLIMORE SO Piper 6:01.49

Cody DEMAYO JR Northeast (OP) DNF

Markess SAGESSE SR Northeast (OP) DNF

Josiah AZARI JR Boyd Anderson DQ Electroni

Prince PIERRE FR Northeast (OP) DNS

#9 Girls 4 x 100m Relay

Pl Team Time Note
1 Taravella (A) 47.03

2 Northeast (OP) (A) 48.90

3 Dillard (A) 48.92

4 Fort Lauderdale (A) 49.55

5 Plantation (A) 52.16

6 Piper (A) 53.08

#10 Boys 4 x 100m Relay

Pl Team Time Note
1 Plantation (A) 42.69

2 Fort Lauderdale (A) 42.73

3 Cardinal Gibbons (A) 43.48

4 Northeast (OP) (A) 43.57

5 Boyd Anderson (A) 43.62

6 Piper (A) 43.78

7 Taravella (A) 45.18

Dillard (A) DNF
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#11 Girls 400 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Desiree FRAZIER FR Boyd Anderson 57.07 1(1)

2 Christin FACEY JR Dillard 58.57 4(1)

3 Chandell LYONS SR Dillard 58.82 1(2)

4 Miashlie JEAN JR Northeast (OP) 1:00.14 1(3)

5 Kenzaria MCRAE SR Dillard 1:00.26 1(4)

6 Victoria HICKOX JR Cardinal Gibbons 1:00.37 1(5)

7 Darianne CHRISTIAN SO Dillard 1:00.56 2(1)

8 Kayla KINSEY SR Northeast (OP) 1:00.93 1(6)

9 Kyla FACEY SR Fort Lauderdale 1:02.75 1(7)

10 Ornella FRANCIS JR Boyd Anderson 1:03.45 2(2)

11 Jewel CROSS SR Northeast (OP) 1:04.19 2(3)

12 Ty'Aja MARTIN SO Piper 1:04.47 2(4)

13 Brianna CARTER SO Taravella 1:06.11 2(5)

14 Jodana FOLKES SO Piper 1:06.37 3(1)

15 Amira JOHNSON SR Plantation 1:06.83 2(6)

16 Lindsay CHARLES FR Cardinal Gibbons 1:06.89 3(2)

17 Rishannia RICHARDS SO Piper 1:07.29 2(7)

18 Asheba CAMPBELL FR Plantation 1:07.57 3(3)

19 Macy BERG SR Cardinal Gibbons 1:09.81 3(4)

20 Makaliah MOO YIN SO Plantation 1:10.09 3(5)

21 Na'Ciyah NICOLAS FR Plantation 1:13.49 4(2)

22 Janiva HENRY JR Taravella 1:17.01 4(3)

23 Caileen CANALES FR Taravella 1:19.33 4(4)

24 Lily HOLLIDAY FR Piper 1:30.86 2(8)

Raynisha NARCISSE SR Fort Lauderdale FS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4

1 Desiree FRAZIER FR Boyd Anderson 57.07

2 Chandell LYONS SR Dillard 58.82

3 Miashlie JEAN JR Northeast (OP) 1:00.14

4 Kenzaria MCRAE SR Dillard 1:00.26

5 Victoria HICKOX JR Cardinal Gibbons 1:00.37

6 Kayla KINSEY SR Northeast (OP) 1:00.93

7 Kyla FACEY SR Fort Lauderdale 1:02.75

Raynisha NARCISSE SR Fort Lauderdale FS

Section 2 of 4

1 Darianne CHRISTIAN SO Dillard 1:00.56

2 Ornella FRANCIS JR Boyd Anderson 1:03.45

3 Jewel CROSS SR Northeast (OP) 1:04.19

4 Ty'Aja MARTIN SO Piper 1:04.47

5 Brianna CARTER SO Taravella 1:06.11

6 Amira JOHNSON SR Plantation 1:06.83

7 Rishannia RICHARDS SO Piper 1:07.29

8 Lily HOLLIDAY FR Piper 1:30.86
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#11 Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 3 of 4

1 Jodana FOLKES SO Piper 1:06.37

2 Lindsay CHARLES FR Cardinal Gibbons 1:06.89

3 Asheba CAMPBELL FR Plantation 1:07.57

4 Macy BERG SR Cardinal Gibbons 1:09.81

5 Makaliah MOO YIN SO Plantation 1:10.09

Section 4 of 4

1 Christin FACEY JR Dillard 58.57

2 Na'Ciyah NICOLAS FR Plantation 1:13.49

3 Janiva HENRY JR Taravella 1:17.01

4 Caileen CANALES FR Taravella 1:19.33

#12 Boys 400 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Charles GREEN SR Taravella 49.67 1(1)

2 Tristan WATSON JR Boyd Anderson 50.30 2(1)

3 Vegas BURNETT SO Plantation 50.53 1(2)

4 TraeJon ROBERTS SR Taravella 50.61 1(3)

5 Jaden WILLIAMS JR Dillard 51.28 2(2)

6 Travis CUPIDORE JR Boyd Anderson 51.52 1(4)

7 Armani NORCIUS SR Dillard 52.00 2(3)

8 Chad BRADDY JR Plantation 52.24 1(5)

9 Keon CLARKE SR Taravella 52.30 3(1)

10 Isaiah SIMMONS FR Northeast (OP) 52.62 1(6)

11 Chris COMETE SO Piper 52.87 4(1)

12 Jonathan OLIVER SR Piper 52.94 3(2)

13 Thorevis WESLEY JR Taravella 53.15 3(3)

14 Kevin TUBBS SR Plantation 53.51 2(4)

15 Jalil BIVENS SR Boyd Anderson 53.67 2(5)

16 Ethan CAMPBELL SO Northeast (OP) 54.09 3(4)

17 Hunter ROSE JR Plantation 55.00 3(5)

18 Cody HALL FR Cardinal Gibbons 55.46 3(6)

19 Anthony JONES FR Northeast (OP) 55.52 3(7)

20 Peyton YOUNG FR Cardinal Gibbons 55.65 3(8)

21 Trey ROBBINS-HALL SR Fort Lauderdale 55.71 1(7)

22 Nathan Alfonso TRINIDAD JR Piper 55.99 2(6)

23 Jayte WRIGHT JR Piper 56.03 4(2)

24 Samuel JOSEPH SR Cardinal Gibbons 57.35 4(3)

25 Lorenzo NICHOLSON FR Cardinal Gibbons 59.55 4(4)

26 Keshawn HANSON FR Northeast (OP) 1:00.42 4(5)

Samuel KELLEM JR Dillard DNF 2

Jackson DEMOSTHENE SR Boyd Anderson DNF 2

Phillip ANDERSON SO Dillard DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4
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#12 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 Charles GREEN SR Taravella 49.67

2 Vegas BURNETT SO Plantation 50.53

3 TraeJon ROBERTS SR Taravella 50.61

4 Travis CUPIDORE JR Boyd Anderson 51.52

5 Chad BRADDY JR Plantation 52.24

6 Isaiah SIMMONS FR Northeast (OP) 52.62

7 Trey ROBBINS-HALL SR Fort Lauderdale 55.71

Phillip ANDERSON SO Dillard DNS

Section 2 of 4

1 Tristan WATSON JR Boyd Anderson 50.30

2 Jaden WILLIAMS JR Dillard 51.28

3 Armani NORCIUS SR Dillard 52.00

4 Kevin TUBBS SR Plantation 53.51

5 Jalil BIVENS SR Boyd Anderson 53.67

6 Nathan Alfonso TRINIDAD JR Piper 55.99

Samuel KELLEM JR Dillard DNF

Jackson DEMOSTHENE SR Boyd Anderson DNF

Section 3 of 4

1 Keon CLARKE SR Taravella 52.30

2 Jonathan OLIVER SR Piper 52.94

3 Thorevis WESLEY JR Taravella 53.15

4 Ethan CAMPBELL SO Northeast (OP) 54.09

5 Hunter ROSE JR Plantation 55.00

6 Cody HALL FR Cardinal Gibbons 55.46

7 Anthony JONES FR Northeast (OP) 55.52

8 Peyton YOUNG FR Cardinal Gibbons 55.65

Section 4 of 4

1 Chris COMETE SO Piper 52.87

2 Jayte WRIGHT JR Piper 56.03

3 Samuel JOSEPH SR Cardinal Gibbons 57.35

4 Lorenzo NICHOLSON FR Cardinal Gibbons 59.55

5 Keshawn HANSON FR Northeast (OP) 1:00.42

#13 Girls 400m Hurdles

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 Sucar TANELUS SR Northeast (OP) 1:03.33

2 Alexia REID SO Dillard 1:04.09

3 Aniyah MOSLEY SR Cardinal Gibbons 1:04.62

4 Akerah JONES SR Cardinal Gibbons 1:06.53

5 Widlife VERMILUS SR Dillard 1:11.26

6 Maarly JEAN FR Boyd Anderson 1:13.12

7 Abigail POWELL SO Boyd Anderson 1:29.44

Gedline CHEVELON JR Boyd Anderson DNF
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#14 Boys 400m Hurdles

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Thomas SMITH SR Fort Lauderdale 57.19 1(1)

2 Darren HEWITT SR Northeast (OP) 57.34 1(2)

3 Aldes JULES SR Northeast (OP) 57.56 1(3)

4 David BROWN JR Fort Lauderdale 59.45 2(1)

5 Sebastian MERRARO SO Taravella 59.53 1(4)

6 David LAW SR Dillard 59.55 2(2)

7 Jace JOHNSON SR Taravella 59.90 1(5)

8 Quincy ESTA SR Fort Lauderdale 1:01.12 2(3)

9 Josiah PRESENDOR SR Fort Lauderdale 1:01.62 1(6)

10 Timmerick BIVENS JR Boyd Anderson 1:01.68 1(7)

11 Andrey KUZMENKO SO Plantation 1:02.84 2(4)

12 Heaton SYKES JR Boyd Anderson 1:03.23 2(5)

13 Luke CICHOSKI FR Cardinal Gibbons 1:05.24 3(1)

14 Joshua FREEMAN JR Plantation 1:05.84 3(2)

15 Josiah CARTER SR Plantation 1:05.96 2(6)

16 Sahani HENRY SR Northeast (OP) 1:06.57 3(3)

17 Meshack BAPTISTE JR Boyd Anderson 1:06.68 1(8)

18 Marken SAINTELUS FR Plantation 1:10.55 3(4)

Bernard JOACHIM JR Northeast (OP) DNF 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 Thomas SMITH SR Fort Lauderdale 57.19

2 Darren HEWITT SR Northeast (OP) 57.34

3 Aldes JULES SR Northeast (OP) 57.56

4 Sebastian MERRARO SO Taravella 59.53

5 Jace JOHNSON SR Taravella 59.90

6 Josiah PRESENDOR SR Fort Lauderdale 1:01.62

7 Timmerick BIVENS JR Boyd Anderson 1:01.68

8 Meshack BAPTISTE JR Boyd Anderson 1:06.68

Section 2 of 3

1 David BROWN JR Fort Lauderdale 59.45

2 David LAW SR Dillard 59.55

3 Quincy ESTA SR Fort Lauderdale 1:01.12

4 Andrey KUZMENKO SO Plantation 1:02.84

5 Heaton SYKES JR Boyd Anderson 1:03.23

6 Josiah CARTER SR Plantation 1:05.96

Section 3 of 3

1 Luke CICHOSKI FR Cardinal Gibbons 1:05.24

2 Joshua FREEMAN JR Plantation 1:05.84

3 Sahani HENRY SR Northeast (OP) 1:06.57

4 Marken SAINTELUS FR Plantation 1:10.55

Bernard JOACHIM JR Northeast (OP) DNF
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#15 Girls 800 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Raquel EDWARDS JR Dillard 2:11.97 1(1)

2 Samantha KAVANAGH SR Northeast (OP) 2:12.06 1(2)

3 Shynah COLLINS 6 Dillard 2:15.90 1(3)

4 Lauren VASSELLO SR Fort Lauderdale 2:20.52 1(4)

5 Tamijah SCRIVEN SR Dillard 2:21.51 1(5)

6 Abigail RICHARDS FR Dillard 2:23.18 1(6)

7 Nicole MAYO SO Cardinal Gibbons 2:34.75 1(7)

8 Kayla FACEY SR Fort Lauderdale 2:43.85 1(8)

9 Allysia MERSIER SR Taravella 2:44.86 2(1)

10 Khadee ROSIER JR Boyd Anderson 2:47.34 1(9)

11 Widna CHARLERISTE SR Boyd Anderson 2:49.53 1(10)

12 Natalie BECKER FR Plantation 2:54.46 2(2)

13 Dana MORA BRAZOBAN SO Plantation 2:54.67 2(3)

14 Shamara FENELON FR Boyd Anderson 3:03.19 2(4)

15 Victoria HICKOX JR Cardinal Gibbons 3:04.66 2(5)

16 Ty'Aja MARTIN SO Piper 3:06.52 2(6)

17 Alissa LEE JR Taravella 3:06.92 2(7)

18 Mikayla BECKER SR Plantation 3:07.81 1(11)

19 Latoya GUERRIER FR Boyd Anderson 3:07.87 2(8)

20 Macy BERG SR Cardinal Gibbons 3:08.92 2(9)

21 Asheba CAMPBELL FR Plantation 3:09.71 2(10)

22 Janelle MCCORMICK SO Piper 3:13.56 2(11)

23 Angelie MULET SO Piper 3:14.59 2(12)

24 Kayon COOKE JR Piper 3:17.57 2(13)

Catalina SANSONE SO Cardinal Gibbons DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Raquel EDWARDS JR Dillard 2:11.97

2 Samantha KAVANAGH SR Northeast (OP) 2:12.06

3 Shynah COLLINS 6 Dillard 2:15.90

4 Lauren VASSELLO SR Fort Lauderdale 2:20.52

5 Tamijah SCRIVEN SR Dillard 2:21.51

6 Abigail RICHARDS FR Dillard 2:23.18

7 Nicole MAYO SO Cardinal Gibbons 2:34.75

8 Kayla FACEY SR Fort Lauderdale 2:43.85

9 Khadee ROSIER JR Boyd Anderson 2:47.34

10 Widna CHARLERISTE SR Boyd Anderson 2:49.53

11 Mikayla BECKER SR Plantation 3:07.81

Catalina SANSONE SO Cardinal Gibbons DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 Allysia MERSIER SR Taravella 2:44.86

2 Natalie BECKER FR Plantation 2:54.46

3 Dana MORA BRAZOBAN SO Plantation 2:54.67

4 Shamara FENELON FR Boyd Anderson 3:03.19
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#15 Girls 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
5 Victoria HICKOX JR Cardinal Gibbons 3:04.66

6 Ty'Aja MARTIN SO Piper 3:06.52

7 Alissa LEE JR Taravella 3:06.92

8 Latoya GUERRIER FR Boyd Anderson 3:07.87

9 Macy BERG SR Cardinal Gibbons 3:08.92

10 Asheba CAMPBELL FR Plantation 3:09.71

11 Janelle MCCORMICK SO Piper 3:13.56

12 Angelie MULET SO Piper 3:14.59

13 Kayon COOKE JR Piper 3:17.57

#16 Boys 800 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Majet BETHELY JR Boyd Anderson 1:58.11 1(1)

2 Jasiah CLAPP SR Taravella 1:59.06 1(2)

3 Mackenley BONAMY SO Boyd Anderson 2:01.63 1(3)

4 Gabriel CARTY SR Dillard 2:02.71 1(4)

5 Elijah SHERMAN SR Fort Lauderdale 2:04.54 1(5)

6 Donte DELGADO FR Dillard 2:06.25 1(6)

7 Markess SAGESSE SR Northeast (OP) 2:07.42 1(7)

8 Christopher REID JR SR Taravella 2:08.13 1(8)

9 Kemal FORBES SR Northeast (OP) 2:08.17 1(9)

10 Jaylen AMOA SR Taravella 2:08.21 1(10)

11 Bradford JEOBOHAM FR Boyd Anderson 2:08.51 1(11)

12 Kimani CUSHNIE JR Northeast (OP) 2:09.53 2(1)

13 Craig DENNIS FR Taravella 2:15.29 2(2)

14 Mark GRAPINE SR Piper 2:15.74 2(3)

15 Andre SEWEL SO Fort Lauderdale 2:15.82 1(12)

16 Josiah MADYUN SR Fort Lauderdale 2:19.57 2(4)

17 Andrae GOLDING JR Piper 2:19.93 2(5)

18 Jake BOOTH SO Cardinal Gibbons 2:20.57 2(6)

19 Tyler ARMBRUSTER JR Cardinal Gibbons 2:20.88 2(7)

20 Amari MAJOR SO Plantation 2:22.24 2(8)

21 Isiah OLANIPEKUN FR Plantation 2:23.36 2(9)

22 D'Andre GREEN FR Plantation 2:23.37 2(10)

23 Zyaire SCOTT JR Plantation 2:25.07 2(11)

24 Nathan Alfonso TRINIDAD JR Piper 2:27.78 2(12)

25 Carlos CHAPMAN FR Cardinal Gibbons 2:29.32 2(13)

26 Jayte WRIGHT JR Piper 2:29.91 1(13)

Prince VALBRUN FR Northeast (OP) DNF 1

Tomas VIDOU FR Cardinal Gibbons DNF 2

Josiah AZARI JR Boyd Anderson DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Majet BETHELY JR Boyd Anderson 1:58.11

2 Jasiah CLAPP SR Taravella 1:59.06
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#16 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
3 Mackenley BONAMY SO Boyd Anderson 2:01.63

4 Gabriel CARTY SR Dillard 2:02.71

5 Elijah SHERMAN SR Fort Lauderdale 2:04.54

6 Donte DELGADO FR Dillard 2:06.25

7 Markess SAGESSE SR Northeast (OP) 2:07.42

8 Christopher REID JR SR Taravella 2:08.13

9 Kemal FORBES SR Northeast (OP) 2:08.17

10 Jaylen AMOA SR Taravella 2:08.21

11 Bradford JEOBOHAM FR Boyd Anderson 2:08.51

12 Andre SEWEL SO Fort Lauderdale 2:15.82

13 Jayte WRIGHT JR Piper 2:29.91

Prince VALBRUN FR Northeast (OP) DNF

Section 2 of 2

1 Kimani CUSHNIE JR Northeast (OP) 2:09.53

2 Craig DENNIS FR Taravella 2:15.29

3 Mark GRAPINE SR Piper 2:15.74

4 Josiah MADYUN SR Fort Lauderdale 2:19.57

5 Andrae GOLDING JR Piper 2:19.93

6 Jake BOOTH SO Cardinal Gibbons 2:20.57

7 Tyler ARMBRUSTER JR Cardinal Gibbons 2:20.88

8 Amari MAJOR SO Plantation 2:22.24

9 Isiah OLANIPEKUN FR Plantation 2:23.36

10 D'Andre GREEN FR Plantation 2:23.37

11 Zyaire SCOTT JR Plantation 2:25.07

12 Nathan Alfonso TRINIDAD JR Piper 2:27.78

13 Carlos CHAPMAN FR Cardinal Gibbons 2:29.32

Tomas VIDOU FR Cardinal Gibbons DNF

Josiah AZARI JR Boyd Anderson DNS

#17 Girls 200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Jade BROWN SR Taravella 25.02  (–1.3) 1(1)

2 Ajah ARSCOTTT JR Taravella 25.36  (–1.3) 1(2)

3 Desiree FRAZIER FR Boyd Anderson 25.37  (–1.3) 1(3)

4 Ashley SHAW SR Northeast (OP) 25.94  (–1.3) 1(4)

5 Patchnalie COMPERE SO Northeast (OP) 26.13  (–1.1) 2(1)

6 Amaya SPENCE SR Northeast (OP) 26.23  (–1.3) 1(5)

7 Joy GIVENS SR Fort Lauderdale 26.79  (–1.1) 2(2)

8 aylannah BAKER JR Dillard 26.91  (–1.1) 2(3)

9 Aleah MARRIOTT SO Taravella 27.21  (–1.1) 2(4)

10 Dominique WILSON SR Fort Lauderdale 27.22  (–1.3) 1(6)

11 Jamaya COBB SO Dillard 27.41  (–1.1) 2(5)

12 Angelica FEVOY FR Plantation 27.47  (–1.1) 2(6)

13 Soleil GUIRAND SO Fort Lauderdale 27.53  (–1.2) 3(1)

14 Rayanna WILSON JR Piper 27.56  (–1.2) 3(2)

15 Kaniyah JOHNSON JR Dillard 27.85  (–1.2) 3(3)

16 Khamia MORRIS SR Northeast (OP) 28.00  (–1.2) 3(4)
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#17 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
17 Alani WILLIAMS SO Fort Lauderdale 28.25 28.249  (–1.2) 3(5)

18 Nyla DAVIS SO Cardinal Gibbons 28.25 28.250  (–1.1) 2(7)

19 Raelyn BINNS FR Cardinal Gibbons 28.87  (–1.6) 4(1)

20 Genesis TAYLOR SO Boyd Anderson 29.05  (–1.6) 4(2)

21 Brianna CARTER SO Taravella 29.13  (–1.6) 4(3)

22 Desiree ADAMS FR Piper 29.89  (–1.6) 4(4)

23 Lauren GENTLES SO Piper 30.49  (–1.6) 4(5)

Jakayla MCKENNIE 8 Dillard DNF 1

Akerah JONES SR Cardinal Gibbons DNF 1

Nyajah DAVIS SR Cardinal Gibbons DNF 3

Ornella FRANCIS JR Boyd Anderson DNF 3

Wynter FOSTER FR Plantation DNF 4

Daqaeshie STOKES SR Boyd Anderson DQ 3

Jakyra EVANS JR Plantation DNS 2

Venus BROWN SO Piper DNS 4

Kamera FULLWOOD SR Plantation DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (–1.3)

1 Jade BROWN SR Taravella 25.02

2 Ajah ARSCOTTT JR Taravella 25.36

3 Desiree FRAZIER FR Boyd Anderson 25.37

4 Ashley SHAW SR Northeast (OP) 25.94

5 Amaya SPENCE SR Northeast (OP) 26.23

6 Dominique WILSON SR Fort Lauderdale 27.22

Jakayla MCKENNIE 8 Dillard DNF

Akerah JONES SR Cardinal Gibbons DNF

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (–1.1)

1 Patchnalie COMPERE SO Northeast (OP) 26.13

2 Joy GIVENS SR Fort Lauderdale 26.79

3 aylannah BAKER JR Dillard 26.91

4 Aleah MARRIOTT SO Taravella 27.21

5 Jamaya COBB SO Dillard 27.41

6 Angelica FEVOY FR Plantation 27.47

7 Nyla DAVIS SO Cardinal Gibbons 28.25 28.250

Jakyra EVANS JR Plantation DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (–1.2)

1 Soleil GUIRAND SO Fort Lauderdale 27.53

2 Rayanna WILSON JR Piper 27.56

3 Kaniyah JOHNSON JR Dillard 27.85

4 Khamia MORRIS SR Northeast (OP) 28.00

5 Alani WILLIAMS SO Fort Lauderdale 28.25 28.249

Nyajah DAVIS SR Cardinal Gibbons DNF

Ornella FRANCIS JR Boyd Anderson DNF

Daqaeshie STOKES SR Boyd Anderson DQ
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#17 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (–1.6)

1 Raelyn BINNS FR Cardinal Gibbons 28.87

2 Genesis TAYLOR SO Boyd Anderson 29.05

3 Brianna CARTER SO Taravella 29.13

4 Desiree ADAMS FR Piper 29.89

5 Lauren GENTLES SO Piper 30.49

Wynter FOSTER FR Plantation DNF

Venus BROWN SO Piper DNS

Kamera FULLWOOD SR Plantation DNS

#18 Boys 200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Chris JOHNSON SR Dillard 21.59  (–2.6) 1(1)

2 Jamari HAYNES SR Plantation 22.17  (–2.6) 1(2)

3 Charles GREEN SR Taravella 22.45  (–2.6) 1(3)

4 Justin WRIGHT JR Piper 23.07  (–2.6) 1(4)

5 Brian LANE JR Plantation 23.22  (–2.6) 1(5)

6 Jermarri WATSON SR Fort Lauderdale 23.29  (–2.6) 1(6)

7 Jaden WILLIAMS JR Dillard 23.37  (–2.6) 1(7)

8 Quincy ESTA SR Fort Lauderdale 23.42 23.411  (–1.6) 2(1)

9 Jackson DEMOSTHENE SR Boyd Anderson 23.42 23.414  (–2.4) 4(1)

10 Luke CICHOSKI FR Cardinal Gibbons 23.64  (–2.4) 4(2)

11 Keon CLARKE SR Taravella 23.67  (–1.1) 3(1)

12 Jeremiah CHALMERS JR Cardinal Gibbons 23.69  (–1.1) 3(2)

13 Zyrie STEWART-MCLAREN SO Piper 23.77  (–1.1) 3(3)

14 Travis CUPIDORE JR Boyd Anderson 23.78  (–1.6) 2(2)

15 TraeJon ROBERTS SR Taravella 23.81  (–2.6) 1(8)

16 Patrick BOYD SR Fort Lauderdale 23.90  (–1.6) 2(3)

17 Kyle LANGLEY JR Boyd Anderson 24.06  (–2.4) 4(3)

18 Ty GEORGE JR Plantation 24.10  (–1.1) 3(4)

19 Antonio FEACHER JR Cardinal Gibbons 24.27  (–2.4) 4(4)

20 Alessandro MANCA SO Fort Lauderdale 24.31  (–1.1) 3(5)

21 Nikai MCNEE SR Taravella 24.34  (–1.1) 3(6)

22 Jordon HENRY SR Piper 25.05  (–2.4) 4(5)

23 Ceby COLIN SR Northeast (OP) 25.53  (–2.4) 4(6)

24 Juste JEAN-LOUIS JR Piper 25.58  (–1.1) 3(7)

25 Frandy LOUIS JR Northeast (OP) 25.65  (–2.4) 4(7)

26 Jamarcus PIERRE SO Cardinal Gibbons 25.76  (–1.6) 2(4)

Jason WILLIAMS SR Northeast (OP) DNF 2

Tristan WATSON JR Boyd Anderson DQ Electroni 2

Edward LOUIS JR Dillard DNS 2

Cameron MACK SR Plantation DNS 3

Nathaniel MCCALLA FR Northeast (OP) DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (–2.6)
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#18 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 Chris JOHNSON SR Dillard 21.59

2 Jamari HAYNES SR Plantation 22.17

3 Charles GREEN SR Taravella 22.45

4 Justin WRIGHT JR Piper 23.07

5 Brian LANE JR Plantation 23.22

6 Jermarri WATSON SR Fort Lauderdale 23.29

7 Jaden WILLIAMS JR Dillard 23.37

8 TraeJon ROBERTS SR Taravella 23.81

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (–1.6)

1 Quincy ESTA SR Fort Lauderdale 23.42 23.411

2 Travis CUPIDORE JR Boyd Anderson 23.78

3 Patrick BOYD SR Fort Lauderdale 23.90

4 Jamarcus PIERRE SO Cardinal Gibbons 25.76

Jason WILLIAMS SR Northeast (OP) DNF

Tristan WATSON JR Boyd Anderson DQ Electroni

Edward LOUIS JR Dillard DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (–1.1)

1 Keon CLARKE SR Taravella 23.67

2 Jeremiah CHALMERS JR Cardinal Gibbons 23.69

3 Zyrie STEWART-MCLAREN SO Piper 23.77

4 Ty GEORGE JR Plantation 24.10

5 Alessandro MANCA SO Fort Lauderdale 24.31

6 Nikai MCNEE SR Taravella 24.34

7 Juste JEAN-LOUIS JR Piper 25.58

Cameron MACK SR Plantation DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (–2.4)

1 Jackson DEMOSTHENE SR Boyd Anderson 23.42 23.414

2 Luke CICHOSKI FR Cardinal Gibbons 23.64

3 Kyle LANGLEY JR Boyd Anderson 24.06

4 Antonio FEACHER JR Cardinal Gibbons 24.27

5 Jordon HENRY SR Piper 25.05

6 Ceby COLIN SR Northeast (OP) 25.53

7 Frandy LOUIS JR Northeast (OP) 25.65

Nathaniel MCCALLA FR Northeast (OP) DNS

#19 Girls 3200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 Christiana COLEMAN JR Dillard 12:25.26

2 Peyton WILLIAMS 8 Dillard 12:25.77

3 Emily BALDWIN SR Cardinal Gibbons 12:37.73

4 Leandra JONES SO Dillard 12:57.67

5 Astrid NILSSON FR Cardinal Gibbons 13:39.14

6 Zoe GRAVES JR Fort Lauderdale 14:38.37

7 Ana LAGO JR Cardinal Gibbons 16:37.74

Beatrice OLIBRICE JR Boyd Anderson DNS

Jastasia JONES JR Boyd Anderson DNS

Miley GILL 6 Dillard DNS
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#20 Boys 3200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 Joshua GAMMAGE SO Dillard 9:49.86

2 Zack ZIMMERMAN SR Fort Lauderdale 9:49.95

3 Dashon GILL JR Dillard 10:20.92

4 Carson DUNHAM SR Taravella 10:28.74

5 Mackenley BONAMY SO Boyd Anderson 10:48.59

6 Akeem BECKFORD SO Taravella 10:59.01

7 David DOMESI SR Fort Lauderdale 11:03.35

8 Carter MCCRARY SO Piper 11:12.80

9 Cody DEMAYO JR Northeast (OP) 11:17.56

10 Tomas VIDOU FR Cardinal Gibbons 11:26.56

11 Ali MUSTFA FR Taravella 11:28.48

12 Anthony DUNCAN FR Taravella 11:47.14

13 Deshawn HAMILTON SO Dillard 12:02.61

14 Carlos CHAPMAN FR Cardinal Gibbons 12:11.35

15 Sean AUSTIN-CLARKE SO Boyd Anderson 12:22.92

16 Sebastian GIL SO Cardinal Gibbons 12:37.55

17 Anderson MARCELINE SO Boyd Anderson 12:38.18

#21 Girls 4 x 400m Relay

Pl Team Time Note
1 Northeast (OP) (A) 3:53.62

2 Dillard (A) 3:55.16

3 Taravella (A) 4:06.59

4 Cardinal Gibbons (A) 4:08.39

5 Fort Lauderdale (A) 4:15.58

6 Boyd Anderson (A) 4:21.46

7 Plantation (A) 4:28.17

8 Piper (A) 4:58.71

#22 Boys 4 x 400m Relay

Pl Team Time Note
1 Dillard (A) 3:20.85

2 Boyd Anderson (A) 3:21.31

3 Taravella (A) 3:24.62

4 Northeast (OP) (A) 3:29.57

5 Plantation (A) 3:34.62

6 Fort Lauderdale (A) 3:35.35

7 Piper (A) 3:43.22

8 Cardinal Gibbons (A) 3:44.38

#23 Girls Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 Nyla DAVIS SO Cardinal Gibb 4.79m 15' 83 /4   (NW) 4.79 4.66 4.79 1(1)

2 Darianne CHRISTIAN SO Dillard 4.67m 15' 4"   (NW) 4.67 FOUL FOUL 1(2)
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#23 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
3 Khamia MORRIS SR Northeast (O 4.64m 15' 23 /4   (NW) FOUL 4.64 4.46 1(3)

4 Telissa ROBINSON FR Boyd Anders 4.61m 15' 11 /2   (NW) 4.50 4.61 4.43 2(1)

5 Makayla KING FR Fort Lauderd 4.49m 14' 83 /4   (NW) 4.49 FOUL 4.10 1(4)

6 Nyajah DAVIS SR Cardinal Gibb 4.45m 14' 71 /4   (NW) 4.45 FOUL FOUL 1(5)

7 U'Myri BAIN SO Taravella 4.44m 14' 7"   (NW) 4.15 4.44 4.29 1(6)

8 Layni TOBIAS FR Cardinal Gibb 4.28m 14' 01 /2   (NW) 4.28 4.07 4.10 1(7)

9 Raquel ARNE SO Taravella 4.04m 13' 31 /4   (NW) 4.03 4.04 4.00 2(2)

10 Sheliya JOHNSON FR Boyd Anders 4.03m 13' 23 /4   (NW) 3.89 4.03 FOUL 2(3)

11 Raelyn BINNS FR Cardinal Gibb 4.01m 13' 2"   (NW) FOUL 4.01 FOUL 1(8)

12 Londen GAINES JR Northeast (O 3.99m 13' 11 /4   (NW) 3.78 3.99 3.97 2(4)

13 Kesiah FESSEHAYE FR Fort Lauderd 3.93m 12' 103 /4   (NW) 3.93 3.74 FOUL 2(5)

14 Kaelyn DAVIS FR Dillard 3.90m 12' 91 /2   (NW) 3.90 3.50 FOUL 2(6)

15 Aleah MARRIOTT SO Taravella 3.75m 12' 33 /4   (NW) FOUL 3.75 FOUL 1(9)

Qyrah SPANN-PIERRE JR Taravella NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

Azana WOODEN SR Fort Lauderd NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

Gabriella SUTHERLAND SO Northeast (O NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

Samara BRUCE JR Dillard DNS 1

Janiyah ROCHEZ FR Plantation DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Nyla DAVIS SO Cardinal Gibb 4.79m 15' 83 /4   (NW) 4.79 4.66 4.79

2 Darianne CHRISTIAN SO Dillard 4.67m 15' 4"   (NW) 4.67 FOUL FOUL

3 Khamia MORRIS SR Northeast (O 4.64m 15' 23 /4   (NW) FOUL 4.64 4.46

4 Makayla KING FR Fort Lauderd 4.49m 14' 83 /4   (NW) 4.49 FOUL 4.10

5 Nyajah DAVIS SR Cardinal Gibb 4.45m 14' 71 /4   (NW) 4.45 FOUL FOUL

6 U'Myri BAIN SO Taravella 4.44m 14' 7"   (NW) 4.15 4.44 4.29

7 Layni TOBIAS FR Cardinal Gibb 4.28m 14' 01 /2   (NW) 4.28 4.07 4.10

8 Raelyn BINNS FR Cardinal Gibb 4.01m 13' 2"   (NW) FOUL 4.01 FOUL

9 Aleah MARRIOTT SO Taravella 3.75m 12' 33 /4   (NW) FOUL 3.75 FOUL

Qyrah SPANN-PIERRE JR Taravella NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Samara BRUCE JR Dillard DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 Telissa ROBINSON FR Boyd Anders 4.61m 15' 11 /2   (NW) 4.50 4.61 4.43

2 Raquel ARNE SO Taravella 4.04m 13' 31 /4   (NW) 4.03 4.04 4.00

3 Sheliya JOHNSON FR Boyd Anders 4.03m 13' 23 /4   (NW) 3.89 4.03 FOUL

4 Londen GAINES JR Northeast (O 3.99m 13' 11 /4   (NW) 3.78 3.99 3.97

5 Kesiah FESSEHAYE FR Fort Lauderd 3.93m 12' 103 /4   (NW) 3.93 3.74 FOUL

6 Kaelyn DAVIS FR Dillard 3.90m 12' 91 /2   (NW) 3.90 3.50 FOUL

Azana WOODEN SR Fort Lauderd NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Gabriella SUTHERLAND SO Northeast (O NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Janiyah ROCHEZ FR Plantation DNS
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#24 Boys Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 Edward LOUIS JR Dillard 6.91m 22' 8"   (NW) 6.74 6.91 PASS 1(1)

2 Jackson DEMOSTHENE SR Boyd Anders 6.56m 21' 61 /4   (NW) 6.56 FOUL 6.34 2(1)

3 Antonio FEACHER JR Cardinal Gibb 6.36m 20' 101 /2   (NW) 6.36 6.04 5.92 1(2)

4 Nikai MCNEE SR Taravella 6.32m 20' 9"   (NW) 6.13 6.32 6.16 1(3)

5 Josiah GAYNOR JR Piper 6.25m 20' 61 /4   (NW) 6.25 6.18 6.09 1(4)

6 Omar ARISTIL SR Fort Lauderd 5.90m 19' 41 /4   (NW) 5.86 FOUL 5.90 1(5)

7 O'Hara TOMMIE FR Boyd Anders 5.89m 19' 4"   (NW) FOUL 5.89 FOUL 1(6)

8 Arshad POND SR Plantation 5.87m 19' 31 /4   (NW) 5.87 5.43 5.47 2(2)

9 Jermarri WATSON SR Fort Lauderd 5.81m 19' 03 /4   (NW) 5.31 5.22 5.81 1(7)

10 Isaiah BATEN SR Boyd Anders 5.79m 19' 0"   (NW) FOUL 5.79 FOUL 2(3)

11 Kevin TUBBS SR Plantation 5.77m 18' 111 /4   (NW) 5.52 5.13 5.77 1(8)

12 Jayvien PINNOCK SR Boyd Anders 5.65m 18' 61 /2   (NW) FOUL 5.65 FOUL 1(9)

13 Jeremy FULLWOOD SR Dillard 5.52m 18' 11 /2   (NW) 5.52 5.25 5.22 1(10)

14 Alessandro MANCA SO Fort Lauderd 5.40m 17' 83 /4   (NW) 5.40 5.19 5.16 2(4)

15 T'Yquez JENKINS SO Taravella 5.38m 17' 8"   (NW) 5.01 5.38 4.95 2(5)

16 Reginald CLEM SR Plantation 5.08m 16' 8"   (NW) 4.92 5.08 4.74 2(6)

17 Vincent PEREZ JR Cardinal Gibb 5.04m 16' 61 /2   (NW) 5.04 4.93 4.67 2(7)

18 Taylor STILLS JR Plantation 4.76m 15' 71 /2   (NW) FOUL 4.76 4.61 2(8)

19 Nakhai REID FR Taravella 4.74m 15' 63 /4   (NW) 4.74 4.22 4.58 2(9)

Jake BOOTH SO Cardinal Gibb NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

Patrick BOYD SR Fort Lauderd NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

Derrek COOPER FR Cardinal Gibb NM PASS PASS 1

Marcus STRIGGLES JR Dillard NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

Adonis CLARKE SO Northeast (O NM FOUL PASS PASS 2

TraeJon ROBERTS SR Taravella NM FOUL PASS PASS 2

Xavier LUCAS JR Dillard NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

Keshawn HANSON FR Northeast (O NM FOUL PASS PASS 2

Arthur DORCELIAN SR Northeast (O NM FOUL PASS PASS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Edward LOUIS JR Dillard 6.91m 22' 8"   (NW) 6.74 6.91 PASS

2 Antonio FEACHER JR Cardinal Gibb 6.36m 20' 101 /2   (NW) 6.36 6.04 5.92

3 Nikai MCNEE SR Taravella 6.32m 20' 9"   (NW) 6.13 6.32 6.16

4 Josiah GAYNOR JR Piper 6.25m 20' 61 /4   (NW) 6.25 6.18 6.09

5 Omar ARISTIL SR Fort Lauderd 5.90m 19' 41 /4   (NW) 5.86 FOUL 5.90

6 O'Hara TOMMIE FR Boyd Anders 5.89m 19' 4"   (NW) FOUL 5.89 FOUL

7 Jermarri WATSON SR Fort Lauderd 5.81m 19' 03 /4   (NW) 5.31 5.22 5.81

8 Kevin TUBBS SR Plantation 5.77m 18' 111 /4   (NW) 5.52 5.13 5.77

9 Jayvien PINNOCK SR Boyd Anders 5.65m 18' 61 /2   (NW) FOUL 5.65 FOUL

10 Jeremy FULLWOOD SR Dillard 5.52m 18' 11 /2   (NW) 5.52 5.25 5.22

Jake BOOTH SO Cardinal Gibb NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Patrick BOYD SR Fort Lauderd NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Derrek COOPER FR Cardinal Gibb NM PASS PASS

Marcus STRIGGLES JR Dillard NM FOUL FOUL FOUL
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#24 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Marcus STRIGGLES JR Dillard NM

1 Jackson DEMOSTHENE SR Boyd Anders 6.56m 21' 61 /4   (NW) 6.56 FOUL 6.34

2 Arshad POND SR Plantation 5.87m 19' 31 /4   (NW) 5.87 5.43 5.47

3 Isaiah BATEN SR Boyd Anders 5.79m 19' 0"   (NW) FOUL 5.79 FOUL

4 Alessandro MANCA SO Fort Lauderd 5.40m 17' 83 /4   (NW) 5.40 5.19 5.16

5 T'Yquez JENKINS SO Taravella 5.38m 17' 8"   (NW) 5.01 5.38 4.95

6 Reginald CLEM SR Plantation 5.08m 16' 8"   (NW) 4.92 5.08 4.74

7 Vincent PEREZ JR Cardinal Gibb 5.04m 16' 61 /2   (NW) 5.04 4.93 4.67

8 Taylor STILLS JR Plantation 4.76m 15' 71 /2   (NW) FOUL 4.76 4.61

9 Nakhai REID FR Taravella 4.74m 15' 63 /4   (NW) 4.74 4.22 4.58

Adonis CLARKE SO Northeast (O NM FOUL PASS PASS

TraeJon ROBERTS SR Taravella NM FOUL PASS PASS

Xavier LUCAS JR Dillard NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Keshawn HANSON FR Northeast (O NM FOUL PASS PASS

Arthur DORCELIAN SR Northeast (O NM FOUL PASS PASS

#25 Girls Triple Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Nyajah DAVIS SR Cardinal Gibb 10.53m 34' 63 /4   (NW) 10.38 10.05 10.53

2 Makayla KING FR Fort Lauderd 9.72m 31' 103 /4   (NW) 9.05 9.66 9.72

3 Qyrah SPANN-PIERRE JR Taravella 9.70m 31' 10"   (NW) 9.70 FOUL 9.57

4 Telissa ROBINSON FR Boyd Anders 9.40m 30' 101 /4   (NW) 7.54 9.40 FOUL

5 Raquel ARNE SO Taravella 9.29m 30' 53 /4   (NW) 9.29 FOUL 8.50

6 Azana WOODEN SR Fort Lauderd 8.88m 29' 13 /4   (NW) 8.76 8.39 8.88

7 Kaniyah JOHNSON JR Dillard 7.83m 25' 81 /4   (NW) 7.83 PASS PASS

Riana WILFORD JR Dillard NM FOUL FOUL PASS

Sheliya JOHNSON FR Boyd Anders NM PASS PASS PASS

Kaelyn DAVIS FR Dillard DNS

U'Myri BAIN SO Taravella DNS

#26 Boys Triple Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Nikai MCNEE SR Taravella 13.27m 43' 61 /2   (NW) 12.76 12.84 13.27

2 Jayvien PINNOCK SR Boyd Anders 12.53m 41' 11 /2   (NW) 12.53 12.16 12.50

3 Isaiah BATEN SR Boyd Anders 12.21m 40' 03 /4   (NW) 11.38 FOUL 12.21

4 O'Hara TOMMIE FR Boyd Anders 12.12m 39' 91 /4   (NW) 11.88 12.12 FOUL

5 Dakotah JOHNSON SR Plantation 11.87m 38' 111 /2   (NW) 11.87 FOUL 11.79

6 Ravon DELIEN FR Boyd Anders 11.69m 38' 41 /4   (NW) 11.22 11.58 11.69

7 T'Yquez JENKINS SO Taravella 11.69m 38' 41 /4   (NW) FOUL 11.69 FOUL

8 Omar ARISTIL SR Fort Lauderd 11.13m 36' 61 /4   (NW) 1.09 10.30 11.13

9 Ashton BUTLER JR Plantation 10.92m 35' 10"   (NW) 10.92 9.72 9.28

10 David LAW SR Dillard 10.33m 33' 103 /4   (NW) 10.33 FOUL 10.12

Eddrick SHORTER SR Northeast (O NM FOUL PASS PASS

Tysean MCINTEAR SR Dillard NM FOUL PASS PASS

Jeremy FULLWOOD SR Dillard NM FOUL PASS PASS
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#26 Boys Triple Jump (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Ryan JOSEPH SO Dillard DNS

Daniel GARRISON FR Northeast (O DNS

Nakhai REID FR Taravella DNS

#27 Girls High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.32 1.37 1.42 1.47 1.52

1 Samara LEGER SR Cardinal Gibb 1.47m 4' 93 /4 P P O O XXX

2 Tanita WESTLEY SO Cardinal Gibb 1.42m 4' 73 /4 P O O XXX

3 Jaliah GAMMAGE 8 Dillard 1.42m 4' 73 /4 O O XXO XXX

4 Abigail POWELL SO Boyd Anders 1.37m 4' 6" O O XXX

4 Jayonce EDWARDS SR Cardinal Gibb 1.37m 4' 6" P O XXX

4 Shenaida RENE SR Fort Lauderd 1.37m 4' 6" O O XXX

7 Sherry-Ann BARRETT SR Boyd Anders 1.37m 4' 6" O XO XXX

8 Kaelyn DAVIS FR Dillard 1.32m 4' 4" O XXX

9 Shamara FENELON FR Boyd Anders 1.32m 4' 4" XO XXX

9 Daja'nae DUDLEY JR Fort Lauderd 1.32m 4' 4" XO XXX

Ajure VANLAANEN SO Fort Lauderd NH XXX

Kyla FACEY SR Fort Lauderd NH XXX

Kayla BIVOUAC FR Boyd Anders DNS

#28 Boys High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.62 1.67 1.72 1.77 1.82 1.87

1 Amani DRAYTON SR Boyd Anders 1.82m 5' 111 /2 P P O O XO XXX

2 Jeremy FULLWOOD SR Dillard 1.77m 5' 93 /4 O O P O XXX

3 Ricardo LINDO JR Boyd Anders 1.72m 5' 73 /4 O O XXO XXX

4 Ravon DELIEN FR Boyd Anders 1.67m 5' 53 /4 O O P XXX

5 Theodore RICHARDSON SO Boyd Anders 1.67m 5' 53 /4 O XO XXX

6 Jean RICHAUD SO Northeast (O 1.62m 5' 33 /4 XXO XXX

6 Roshard SAINTILUS FR Dillard 1.62m 5' 33 /4 XXO XXX

Amari MAJOR SO Plantation NH XXX

Marcus STRIGGLES JR Dillard NH XXX

Joborree RIGGINS FR Fort Lauderd NH XXX

Aldes JULES SR Northeast (O NH XXX

Keondre DELANEY SO Northeast (O NH XXX

Sahani HENRY SR Northeast (O NH XXX

Jadyn NELSON SR Fort Lauderd DNS

#29 Girls Pole Vault

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.75 1.90 2.05 2.20 2.35 2.50 2.65 2.80 2.95 3.10

1 Skylah RAYSON SR Dillard 2.95m 9' 8" P P P P P P O O O XXX

2 Riana WILFORD JR Dillard 2.65m 8' 81 /4 P P P P XXO O XXO XXX

3 Beverly YOUNG SR Dillard 2.35m 7' 81 /2 P P P P XO XXX
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#30 Boys Pole Vault

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.75 1.90 2.05 2.20 2.35 2.50 2.65 2.80 2.95

1 Daniel KENNEDY SR Dillard 2.80m 9' 21 /4 P P P P P O XO O XXX

2 Jack PEREZ SO Cardinal Gibb 2.20m 7' 21 /2 P XXO O XO XXX

#31 Girls Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 Jade SHAKIR SR Dillard 12.45m 40' 101 /4 FOUL 12.45 12.13 1(1)

2 Aniyah MOSLEY SR Cardinal Gibb 10.80m 35' 51 /4 10.80 9.83 9.88 1(2)

3 Kristian WATSON JR Boyd Anders 9.94m 32' 71 /2 9.81 9.46 9.94 1(3)

4 Emma RAMSINGH SR Cardinal Gibb 9.80m 32' 2" 9.73 9.80 9.52 1(4)

5 Abigail MERCIVAL SR Fort Lauderd 9.77m 32' 03 /4 9.35 FOUL 9.77 1(5)

6 Zoey DAVIS JR Fort Lauderd 9.69m 31' 91 /2 FOUL 9.69 8.87 1(6)

7 Sariyah LEWIS FR Fort Lauderd 9.16m 30' 03 /4 FOUL 9.16 9.10 1(7)

8 Amiyah ROBERTS SO Fort Lauderd 8.57m 28' 11 /2 7.94 8.57 7.83 1(8)

9 Sade RICHARDS SR Piper 8.53m 28' 0" 8.53 8.37 FOUL 2(1)

10 Cocoanna MACK JR Plantation 8.39m 27' 61 /2 8.15 8.01 8.39 2(2)

11 Aryana SHELBY SR Cardinal Gibb 8.32m 27' 33 /4 5.04 FOUL 8.32 1(9)

12 Michelle DANIELS JR Dillard 7.88m 25' 101 /4 7.37 7.88 FOUL 2(3)

13 Jailah JOHNSON JR Boyd Anders 7.76m 25' 51 /2 7.76 7.06 FOUL 2(4)

14 Briana DAREUS JR Plantation 7.66m 25' 13 /4 7.04 7.63 7.66 2(5)

15 Ava WALTERS SO Boyd Anders 7.45m 24' 51 /2 7.45 7.08 7.36 2(6)

16 Daisha ROBINSON FR Boyd Anders 6.96m 22' 10" 6.96 6.88 6.52 2(7)

17 Kaia SUTTON JR Plantation 6.90m 22' 73 /4 6.74 6.48 6.90 2(8)

18 Lashante HENRY SO Dillard 6.83m 22' 5" 6.83 FOUL FOUL 1(10)

19 Angel WRIGHT JR Northeast (O 6.70m 21' 113 /4 6.33 5.90 6.70 2(9)

20 Aleisha RAYMOND FR Cardinal Gibb 6.60m 21' 8" 5.68 6.60 6.10 2(10)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Jade SHAKIR SR Dillard 12.45m 40' 101 /4 FOUL 12.45 12.13

2 Aniyah MOSLEY SR Cardinal Gibb 10.80m 35' 51 /4 10.80 9.83 9.88

3 Kristian WATSON JR Boyd Anders 9.94m 32' 71 /2 9.81 9.46 9.94

4 Emma RAMSINGH SR Cardinal Gibb 9.80m 32' 2" 9.73 9.80 9.52

5 Abigail MERCIVAL SR Fort Lauderd 9.77m 32' 03 /4 9.35 FOUL 9.77

6 Zoey DAVIS JR Fort Lauderd 9.69m 31' 91 /2 FOUL 9.69 8.87

7 Sariyah LEWIS FR Fort Lauderd 9.16m 30' 03 /4 FOUL 9.16 9.10

8 Amiyah ROBERTS SO Fort Lauderd 8.57m 28' 11 /2 7.94 8.57 7.83

9 Aryana SHELBY SR Cardinal Gibb 8.32m 27' 33 /4 5.04 FOUL 8.32

10 Lashante HENRY SO Dillard 6.83m 22' 5" 6.83 FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 Sade RICHARDS SR Piper 8.53m 28' 0" 8.53 8.37 FOUL

2 Cocoanna MACK JR Plantation 8.39m 27' 61 /2 8.15 8.01 8.39

3 Michelle DANIELS JR Dillard 7.88m 25' 101 /4 7.37 7.88 FOUL

4 Jailah JOHNSON JR Boyd Anders 7.76m 25' 51 /2 7.76 7.06 FOUL

5 Briana DAREUS JR Plantation 7.66m 25' 13 /4 7.04 7.63 7.66
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#31 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

6 Ava WALTERS SO Boyd Anders 7.45m 24' 51 /2 7.45 7.08 7.36

7 Daisha ROBINSON FR Boyd Anders 6.96m 22' 10" 6.96 6.88 6.52

8 Kaia SUTTON JR Plantation 6.90m 22' 73 /4 6.74 6.48 6.90

9 Angel WRIGHT JR Northeast (O 6.70m 21' 113 /4 6.33 5.90 6.70

10 Aleisha RAYMOND FR Cardinal Gibb 6.60m 21' 8" 5.68 6.60 6.10

#32 Boys Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 Bryce WEBB JR Cardinal Gibb 14.83m 48' 8" 14.52 FOUL 14.83 1(1)

2 Kassen BONAMY JR Boyd Anders 13.49m 44' 31 /4 12.17 13.49 12.89 1(2)

3 Shaquille YOUNG JR Piper 12.70m 41' 8" 12.66 12.31 12.70 1(3)

4 Maxwell DELIEN SR Taravella 12.45m 40' 101 /4 12.45 11.96 11.85 1(4)

5 Aushawn LOUIS SR Cardinal Gibb 12.36m 40' 63 /4 12.17 FOUL 12.36 1(5)

6 Ishmael FRANCOIS JR Fort Lauderd 12.31m 40' 43 /4 12.31 10.99 FOUL 1(6)

7 Alexis THOMPSON JR Dillard 12.20m 40' 01 /2 11.86 11.76 12.20 1(7)

8 Cory SIMON FR Cardinal Gibb 11.41m 37' 51 /4 11.09 10.71 11.41 1(8)

9 Jamari RUSSELL JR Plantation 11.40m 37' 5" 10.66 11.40 11.05 1(9)

10 Joshua LLOYD JR Dillard 11.36m 37' 31 /4 11.18 11.36 11.05 1(10)

11 Johnathan HAWKES JR Boyd Anders 11.31m 37' 11 /4 10.78 FOUL 11.31 1(11)

12 La'Kendrick RILEY SR Plantation 11.01m 36' 11 /2 10.50 10.25 11.01 1(12)

13 Donte GREEN SR Plantation 10.70m 35' 11 /4 10.61 10.04 10.70 2(1)

14 Lubens FRANCOIS JR Northeast (O 9.98m 32' 9" 9.98 9.47 8.39 2(2)

15 Andre MESADIEU JR Northeast (O 9.97m 32' 81 /2 9.19 FOUL 9.97 2(3)

16 William RAYMOND SR Fort Lauderd 9.81m 32' 21 /4 FOUL FOUL 9.81 2(4)

17 Hunter PANGIA SO Fort Lauderd 9.73m 31' 111 /4 9.73 8.98 9.12 2(5)

18 Nicholas BAILEY SR Taravella 9.63m 31' 71 /4 9.00 9.43 9.63 2(6)

19 Jace WILLIAMS SO Dillard 9.38m 30' 91 /4 8.67 8.99 9.38 2(7)

20 Joryton DELIEN FR Taravella 9.33m 30' 71 /2 9.33 9.07 8.80 2(8)

21 William GEDEON JR Taravella 9.30m 30' 61 /4 FOUL 9.30 9.03 2(9)

22 Stephen COLEMAN FR Boyd Anders 8.97m 29' 51 /4 8.16 8.20 8.97 2(10)

23 John ALCIME JR Fort Lauderd 8.50m 27' 103 /4 8.05 8.50 8.31 2(11)

24 Michael DANIELS SR Dillard 8.45m 27' 83 /4 8.45 FOUL 8.35 2(12)

Lorenzo TOAFA JR Northeast (O DNS 1

Greg OTTEN SR Cardinal Gibb DNS 1

Daniel GARRISON FR Northeast (O DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Bryce WEBB JR Cardinal Gibb 14.83m 48' 8" 14.52 FOUL 14.83

2 Kassen BONAMY JR Boyd Anders 13.49m 44' 31 /4 12.17 13.49 12.89

3 Shaquille YOUNG JR Piper 12.70m 41' 8" 12.66 12.31 12.70

4 Maxwell DELIEN SR Taravella 12.45m 40' 101 /4 12.45 11.96 11.85

5 Aushawn LOUIS SR Cardinal Gibb 12.36m 40' 63 /4 12.17 FOUL 12.36

6 Ishmael FRANCOIS JR Fort Lauderd 12.31m 40' 43 /4 12.31 10.99 FOUL

7 Alexis THOMPSON JR Dillard 12.20m 40' 01 /2 11.86 11.76 12.20
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#32 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

8 Cory SIMON FR Cardinal Gibb 11.41m 37' 51 /4 11.09 10.71 11.41

9 Jamari RUSSELL JR Plantation 11.40m 37' 5" 10.66 11.40 11.05

10 Joshua LLOYD JR Dillard 11.36m 37' 31 /4 11.18 11.36 11.05

11 Johnathan HAWKES JR Boyd Anders 11.31m 37' 11 /4 10.78 FOUL 11.31

12 La'Kendrick RILEY SR Plantation 11.01m 36' 11 /2 10.50 10.25 11.01

Lorenzo TOAFA JR Northeast (O DNS

Greg OTTEN SR Cardinal Gibb DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 Donte GREEN SR Plantation 10.70m 35' 11 /4 10.61 10.04 10.70

2 Lubens FRANCOIS JR Northeast (O 9.98m 32' 9" 9.98 9.47 8.39

3 Andre MESADIEU JR Northeast (O 9.97m 32' 81 /2 9.19 FOUL 9.97

4 William RAYMOND SR Fort Lauderd 9.81m 32' 21 /4 FOUL FOUL 9.81

5 Hunter PANGIA SO Fort Lauderd 9.73m 31' 111 /4 9.73 8.98 9.12

6 Nicholas BAILEY SR Taravella 9.63m 31' 71 /4 9.00 9.43 9.63

7 Jace WILLIAMS SO Dillard 9.38m 30' 91 /4 8.67 8.99 9.38

8 Joryton DELIEN FR Taravella 9.33m 30' 71 /2 9.33 9.07 8.80

9 William GEDEON JR Taravella 9.30m 30' 61 /4 FOUL 9.30 9.03

10 Stephen COLEMAN FR Boyd Anders 8.97m 29' 51 /4 8.16 8.20 8.97

11 John ALCIME JR Fort Lauderd 8.50m 27' 103 /4 8.05 8.50 8.31

12 Michael DANIELS SR Dillard 8.45m 27' 83 /4 8.45 FOUL 8.35

Daniel GARRISON FR Northeast (O DNS

#33 Girls Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 Emma RAMSINGH SR Cardinal Gibb 40.69m 133' 6" 40.69 37.88 FOUL 1(1)

2 Jade SHAKIR SR Dillard 36.02m 118' 2" 36.02 FOUL 34.18 1(2)

3 Sariyah LEWIS FR Fort Lauderd 32.83m 107' 8" 32.83 29.17 27.08 1(3)

4 Abigail MERCIVAL SR Fort Lauderd 30.50m 100' 1" 30.50 FOUL FOUL 1(4)

5 Sade RICHARDS SR Piper 25.71m 84' 4" 25.71 22.24 23.11 1(5)

6 Aryana SHELBY SR Cardinal Gibb 23.89m 78' 4" FOUL 23.36 23.89 1(6)

7 Zoey DAVIS JR Fort Lauderd 23.77m 78' 0" FOUL 18.87 23.77 2(1)

8 Jailah JOHNSON JR Boyd Anders 23.76m 77' 11" 20.80 20.60 23.76 1(7)

9 Angel WRIGHT JR Northeast (O 23.72m 77' 10" 23.72 FOUL FOUL 2(2)

10 Zareya BRADWELL JR Dillard 23.28m 76' 4" 13.61 23.28 FOUL 2(3)

11 Amiyah ROBERTS SO Fort Lauderd 21.28m 69' 10" FOUL 21.28 18.27 1(8)

12 Ava WALTERS SO Boyd Anders 21.12m 69' 3" FOUL 21.12 18.64 2(4)

13 Aniya JONES JR Dillard 20.01m 65' 8" 20.01 18.75 FOUL 1(9)

14 Kristian WATSON JR Boyd Anders 18.20m 59' 8" FOUL 18.20 15.90 2(5)

15 Daisha ROBINSON FR Boyd Anders 17.99m 59' 0" 17.99 FOUL 16.64 2(6)

16 Aleisha RAYMOND FR Cardinal Gibb 14.87m 48' 9" 14.87 14.04 12.21 2(7)

17 Tamar SAINTIL FR Cardinal Gibb 10.80m 35' 5" FOUL 10.80 10.34 2(8)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Emma RAMSINGH SR Cardinal Gibb 40.69m 133' 6" 40.69 37.88 FOUL
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#33 Girls Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

2 Jade SHAKIR SR Dillard 36.02m 118' 2" 36.02 FOUL 34.18

3 Sariyah LEWIS FR Fort Lauderd 32.83m 107' 8" 32.83 29.17 27.08

4 Abigail MERCIVAL SR Fort Lauderd 30.50m 100' 1" 30.50 FOUL FOUL

5 Sade RICHARDS SR Piper 25.71m 84' 4" 25.71 22.24 23.11

6 Aryana SHELBY SR Cardinal Gibb 23.89m 78' 4" FOUL 23.36 23.89

7 Jailah JOHNSON JR Boyd Anders 23.76m 77' 11" 20.80 20.60 23.76

8 Amiyah ROBERTS SO Fort Lauderd 21.28m 69' 10" FOUL 21.28 18.27

9 Aniya JONES JR Dillard 20.01m 65' 8" 20.01 18.75 FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 Zoey DAVIS JR Fort Lauderd 23.77m 78' 0" FOUL 18.87 23.77

2 Angel WRIGHT JR Northeast (O 23.72m 77' 10" 23.72 FOUL FOUL

3 Zareya BRADWELL JR Dillard 23.28m 76' 4" 13.61 23.28 FOUL

4 Ava WALTERS SO Boyd Anders 21.12m 69' 3" FOUL 21.12 18.64

5 Kristian WATSON JR Boyd Anders 18.20m 59' 8" FOUL 18.20 15.90

6 Daisha ROBINSON FR Boyd Anders 17.99m 59' 0" 17.99 FOUL 16.64

7 Aleisha RAYMOND FR Cardinal Gibb 14.87m 48' 9" 14.87 14.04 12.21

8 Tamar SAINTIL FR Cardinal Gibb 10.80m 35' 5" FOUL 10.80 10.34

#34 Boys Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 Kassen BONAMY JR Boyd Anders 37.64m 123' 6" 37.64 34.60 FOUL 2(1)

2 William RAYMOND SR Fort Lauderd 36.30m 119' 1" 32.56 33.16 36.30 1(1)

3 Tysean MCINTEAR SR Dillard 36.20m 118' 9" 34.22 FOUL 36.20 1(2)

4 Johnathan HAWKES JR Boyd Anders 35.71m 117' 2" 35.57 35.71 FOUL 1(3)

5 Shaquille YOUNG JR Piper 35.61m 116' 10" 35.04 FOUL 35.61 1(4)

6 Shane CLAYTON SO Northeast (O 33.97m 111' 5" 33.97 31.63 31.52 1(5)

7 Bryce WEBB JR Cardinal Gibb 32.21m 105' 8" FOUL 31.11 32.21 1(6)

8 Jamari RUSSELL JR Plantation 30.23m 99' 2" 30.23 2.31 21.11 1(7)

9 Alexis THOMPSON JR Dillard 30.09m 98' 9" 24.91 30.09 27.89 2(2)

10 Brandon TOBIAS JR Cardinal Gibb 29.85m 97' 11" 29.50 29.85 22.80 1(8)

11 Ishmael FRANCOIS JR Fort Lauderd 29.22m 95' 10" 25.14 FOUL 29.22 2(3)

12 Daniel ROSS SR Boyd Anders 27.79m 91' 2" 27.79 FOUL FOUL 1(9)

13 Jamel KELLY JR Boyd Anders 27.34m 89' 8" 26.12 25.06 27.34 2(4)

14 Dave PIERRE LOUIS SR Northeast (O 26.34m 86' 5" 25.73 26.34 25.52 2(5)

15 Andre MESADIEU JR Northeast (O 25.74m 84' 5" 22.41 21.29 25.74 1(10)

16 Nicholas BAILEY SR Taravella 25.50m 83' 8" FOUL 23.71 25.50 2(6)

17 Michael DANIELS SR Dillard 25.39m 83' 4" 25.39 20.02 23.56 2(7)

18 La'Kendrick RILEY SR Plantation 25.17m 82' 7" 25.17 22.58 24.67 1(11)

19 Hunter PANGIA SO Fort Lauderd 24.01m 78' 9" FOUL 24.01 FOUL 2(8)

20 Donte GREEN SR Plantation 23.66m 77' 7" 20.85 FOUL 23.66 2(9)

21 Maxwell DELIEN SR Taravella 22.52m 73' 11" 21.26 14.51 22.52 2(10)

22 Aushawn LOUIS SR Cardinal Gibb 21.12m 69' 3" 21.12 FOUL FOUL 2(11)

23 William GEDEON JR Taravella 20.77m 68' 2" 17.74 FOUL 20.77 2(12)

24 John ALCIME JR Fort Lauderd 20.32m 66' 8" FOUL 20.32 20.18 2(13)

25 Joryton DELIEN FR Taravella 20.01m 65' 8" 20.01 FOUL 19.02 2(14)

Lorenzo TOAFA JR Northeast (O DNS 1
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#34 Boys Discus (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
Josiah OLIVER SO Cardinal Gibb DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 William RAYMOND SR Fort Lauderd 36.30m 119' 1" 32.56 33.16 36.30

2 Tysean MCINTEAR SR Dillard 36.20m 118' 9" 34.22 FOUL 36.20

3 Johnathan HAWKES JR Boyd Anders 35.71m 117' 2" 35.57 35.71 FOUL

4 Shaquille YOUNG JR Piper 35.61m 116' 10" 35.04 FOUL 35.61

5 Shane CLAYTON SO Northeast (O 33.97m 111' 5" 33.97 31.63 31.52

6 Bryce WEBB JR Cardinal Gibb 32.21m 105' 8" FOUL 31.11 32.21

7 Jamari RUSSELL JR Plantation 30.23m 99' 2" 30.23 2.31 21.11

8 Brandon TOBIAS JR Cardinal Gibb 29.85m 97' 11" 29.50 29.85 22.80

9 Daniel ROSS SR Boyd Anders 27.79m 91' 2" 27.79 FOUL FOUL

10 Andre MESADIEU JR Northeast (O 25.74m 84' 5" 22.41 21.29 25.74

11 La'Kendrick RILEY SR Plantation 25.17m 82' 7" 25.17 22.58 24.67

Lorenzo TOAFA JR Northeast (O DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 Kassen BONAMY JR Boyd Anders 37.64m 123' 6" 37.64 34.60 FOUL

2 Alexis THOMPSON JR Dillard 30.09m 98' 9" 24.91 30.09 27.89

3 Ishmael FRANCOIS JR Fort Lauderd 29.22m 95' 10" 25.14 FOUL 29.22

4 Jamel KELLY JR Boyd Anders 27.34m 89' 8" 26.12 25.06 27.34

5 Dave PIERRE LOUIS SR Northeast (O 26.34m 86' 5" 25.73 26.34 25.52

6 Nicholas BAILEY SR Taravella 25.50m 83' 8" FOUL 23.71 25.50

7 Michael DANIELS SR Dillard 25.39m 83' 4" 25.39 20.02 23.56

8 Hunter PANGIA SO Fort Lauderd 24.01m 78' 9" FOUL 24.01 FOUL

9 Donte GREEN SR Plantation 23.66m 77' 7" 20.85 FOUL 23.66

10 Maxwell DELIEN SR Taravella 22.52m 73' 11" 21.26 14.51 22.52

11 Aushawn LOUIS SR Cardinal Gibb 21.12m 69' 3" 21.12 FOUL FOUL

12 William GEDEON JR Taravella 20.77m 68' 2" 17.74 FOUL 20.77

13 John ALCIME JR Fort Lauderd 20.32m 66' 8" FOUL 20.32 20.18

14 Joryton DELIEN FR Taravella 20.01m 65' 8" 20.01 FOUL 19.02

Josiah OLIVER SO Cardinal Gibb DNS
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